
2026 Roster of Approved Process Servers 

Cherokee County Courts 
 

Name (Last, First)  Phone Email City 

    

Adams Jr., John George 770-889-4444 servega365@gmail.com Cumming, GA  

Adcock, Kyle Anthony  770-896-7776 georgiaboy1785@gmail.com Adairsville, GA 

Aguirre, Antuan Saul 770-906-7006 promptprocessga@gmail.com Woodstock, GA 

Alexander, Roderic Gregory 678-271-8991 alestcalegalsolutions@gmail.com Atlanta, GA 

Anschutz, Edwin Joseph 404-422-9193  atjoeservice2@gmail.com Flowery Branch, GA 

Anthony, Jordan R. 404-944-3620 jordananthony8181@gmail.com Roswell, GA  

Anuge, Raji Timothy 404-966-3952 rajit19844@gmail.com Atlanta, GA 

Armstrong Jr., Christopher John 678-347-0300 christopherarmstrongjr2121@gmail.com  Stone Mountain, GA 

Armstrong, Christopher John 678-822-4732 cpprocessservicesllc@gmail.com Duluth, GA 

Barbagelata, Daniel Keith 404-786-8858 daniel@falconlegalservices.com Marietta, GA 

Barbagelata, Gavin Lee 404-913-8818 glbserve@gmail.com Atlanta, GA 

Barnes, Kristopher Kevin 404-662-6524 visionzpsis@outlook.com Douglasville, GA 

Barney Jr., Steven Michael  678-849-8251 barneysm67@gmail.com Cherry Log, GA 

Beyene, Euael Berhane 678-751-6412 info@ulprocessservices.com Atlanta, GA 

Blakeney, Cody Allen 678-446-9731 cablakeney01@gmail.com Woodstock, GA 

Blakeney, Kristian John 404-465-1755 patriotlegalservicesga@gmail.com Woodstock, GA 

Blalock, Brandy M. 770-548-4396 brandy@metrocourtservices.com Cartersville, GA 

Blalock, James Stephen Paul 678-524-7292 metroprocessserver@gmail.com Cartersville, GA 

Brazeman, Craig P. 404-861-5013 cb@pimail.org Atlanta, GA 

Bridges, Brandon 678-275-9617 brandonb.engineer@gmail.com Douglasville, Ga 

Bridges, Kayla Denise 404-671-6018 ybs@ybsprocess.com Atlanta, GA 

Briley, Donnie C. 404-788-8331 dbriley@theprocessserverllc.com Dacula, GA 

Brown, Nikejha Shantiqua 678-558-0877 brownnikejha@gmail.com Decatur, GA  

Bunch, Kaden 470-725-0960 kaden@momprocessservice.com Locust Grove, GA 

Bunch, Kim 770-240-0018 kbunch@momprocessservice.com Locust Grove, GA 

Burdick, Paul Thomas 214-280-8050 pbtexas1000@gmail.com Auburn, GA 

Byers, Dayvon  917-873-1076 dayvontbyers@gmail.com Alpharetta, GA 

Chastain, Michael Alan 404-450-3456 mikeachastain@gmail.com Acworth, GA  
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Clemmons, Joyce Y. 718-954-1326 clemmonsjoyce@yahoo.com Atlanta, GA 

Cline, Travis Daniel 678-768-4925 tclinedrums@gmail.com Atlanta, GA 

Cochrane, Babette Dawn 770-852-0363 babs.wrapitupilltakeit@gmail.com Jasper, GA 

Conley, Rita Ayobami 943-265-7001 praywitrita@gmail.com Dallas, GA 

Constantine, Peter Michael 678-900-3900 pmcprocess@gmail.com Marietta, GA 

Courts, Stephanie Linette 336-580-4153 stephaniefalls19@gmail.com Conyers, GA 

Dadeowo, Ibraham Adesanya 404-353-5063 dadeowo1@gmail.com Johns Creek, GA 

Dalman, Jonathan Bradford 706-968-6464 fenrir.recovery@gmail.com Decatur, GA  

Dambach-Cirko, Patricia Joyce. 470-636-7378 orders@georgiaattorneyservices.net Lilburn, GA 

Davidson, Mitchell T. 770-833-7099 gaproseservices@gmail.com Emerson, GA 

Davis, Derald D. 562-756-9724 delluemc@gmail.com Lawrenceville, GA 

Day, Duane Davidson 678-431-2899 daydc@yahoo.com Marietta, GA 

DeRoche, Zachia Kelly 678-642-3421 zachiak.deroche@gmail.com Dallas, GA 

Diallo, Djan Omar 404-747-5205 djandia6@gmail.com Stone Mountain, GA 

Dolbier, Jeffrey A. 678-583-5420 dolbierjeff@gmail.com McDonough, GA 

Drake, Andrew Keith 706-294-6954 andrew@metroinvestigator.com Canton, GA 

Durham, Sarah Christine 470-605-4141 info@signandserve.net Lawrenceville, GA 

Echols, Eric  770-579-0188 info@tfpcompany.net Marietta, GA 

Edosomwan, Simeon O. 701-630-9616 simeon4phd@gmail.com Dallas, GA 

Ejomarie, Kenneth 678-200-0005 kejomarie@outlook.com Suwanee, GA  

Eroh, Stephen A. 404-918-5092 skillgalore@gmail.com Braselton, GA 

Farkas, Mr. Bela 404-554-7276 georgiaexpressprocess@gmail.com Atlanta, GA 

Fazzio, Dedrea L. 770-757-2998 fiat02@yahoo.com Canton, GA 

Felix, Carmelo Jr. 917-443-2772 cfelix1516@icloud.com Lawrenceville, GA 

Floyd, Anton Demetris 470-546-2129 anton@adfark.com Scottsdale, GA 

Folds, Catherina Pilar 678-283-3887 cpfolds@aol.com Dallas, GA 

Ford, Ronnie 678-768-4609 ford.ronnie@gmail.com Covington, GA 

Fuller, Thomas Wayne 404-432-8089 twaynefuller3591@gmail.com Woodstock, GA 

Garmon, Daylien 239-344-6997 daylien.garmon@platinumprocessserver.com  Braselton, GA 

Garmon, Jason H. 239-344-6997 jason@platinumprocessserver.com Braselton, GA 

Gambill, Arthur 404-641-6082 art@vantagelegalga.com Houschton, GA  

Geberehiwot, Eritrea 404-246-3649 weinipch@gmail.com Stone Mountain, GA 

Gibbs III, Thomas David 404-368-3049 david@chiltongibbs.com Stone Mountain, GA 

Giles, Herbert F. 404-623-5481 handllegal@gmail.com Carrollton, GA 
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Greenway, Kimberly 404-487-6085 office@kimberlygreenway.com Flowery Branch, GA 

Gunnels, Jamie 770-596-4757 mjgunnels@outlook.com Acworth, GA  

Gunnels, Matthew 770-596-4757 mjgunnels@outlook.com Acworth, GA  

Harbuck, Michael A. 478-551-7378 myke@trinityserve.com Warner Robins, GA 

Harris, Parks Wayne 678-542-0135 ppsgallc@gmail.com Social Circle, GA 

Hassan, Mushin 404-853-9395 surebetlegal@gmail.com Decatur, GA  

Hassan, Mushin S. 470-454-3466 serve@pilegalteam.com Lilburn, GA 

Haven, Sean Patrick  470-550-6663 heavensean@gmail.com Cumming, GA 

Hill, Christopher Edward 770-833-4388 chill@hilltopservicesgroup.com Marietta, GA 

Hill, Hollis J. 470-831-0292 rmgservicesllc@gmail.com Conyers, GA 

Hill, Lisa W. 770-317-7483 lisa@lisalocates.com Marietta, GA 

Horton, Christopher Todd 770-841-0428 ctoddhorton@gmail.com Hull, GA 

Irvin, Elizabeth M. 706-969-8440 apremierps@gmail.com Cleveland, GA 

Jackson, Anthony 470-454-7472 info@anthonymediallc.com McDonough, GA 

Jackson, Chiquita 404-573-8136 cjconsultserve@gmail.com McDonough, GA 

James, Frank Hugh 770-873-6999 info@phoenixlegal.net Canton, GA 

Johnson, Josephine 404-789-1913 jprocesses715@outlook.com Acworth, GA  

Kahssu, Haile Tankey 770-897-6666 info@sprintprocess.com Stone Mountain, GA 

Kirkland, Shirley Patricia 678-818-6476 pkirkla16@gmail.com Canton, GA 

Kotlar, Michael John 678-654-0186 insightinvestigations@comcast.net Woodstock, GA 

Laster, Trakita 404-513-6262 tlasterlegal33@gmail.com Smyrna, GA 

Lawson, Zuri M. 404-247-4194 adiamanagement@gmail.com Dallas, GA 

Lindley, Skylar Eileen 404-277-4277 lindleyserves@gmail.com Lawrenceville, GA 

McClellan, Rodney James 678-648-6330 rod@elsga.com Cumming, GA 

McMillon, Ericka Danielle 678-665-7600 citywideserve@gmail.com Loganville, GA 

Middleton, Phillip Jackson 404-444-2422 summonsga@gmail.com Lithonia GA 

Moore, Brad S. 770-235-7676 brad@legioninvgroup.com Dacula, GA  

Muhammad, Kabir 404-396-9299 springcourt9@gmail.com Jonesboro, GA  

Murphy, Sharon Keyes 407-902-7711 aprocess@gmail.com Alpharetta, GA 

Nolen, Milton 470-423-9886 afreshvision@yahoo.com Marietta, GA 

Okafor, Ikemefune 470-303-7567 proserverlogistics@yahoo.com Sandy Springs, GA 

Okoro, Abraham Osas 443-512-6195 abrahamokoro2@gmail.com Duluth, GA 

Okwuonyechie, Nwanne Henry 347-671-9979 henrydgreat77@yahoo.com Cumming, GA  

Omuvwie, Emmanuel 678-860-3302 kpemisco@yahoo.com Stockbridge, GA 
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Onoyona, Esther Nogheghase 404-428-6292 nostherr@gmail.com Marietta, GA 

Pannell, Nicole D. 470-455-9661 ndplegalservices@gmail.com Atlanta, GA 

Parker, Ernesqueshia J. 478-918-6642 ernesqueshia.parker@gmail.com Ellenwood, GA 

Perlson, Marc 678-595-1171 permainvestigations@gmail.com Roswell, GA 

Phelan, Ross Brian 470-407-7279 ross.phelan5@yahoo.com Snellville, GA  

Rhodes, Kathryn D. 770-789-9250 abledetective@aol.com Marietta, GA 

Richardson, Clark  331-814-7504 yoursheildinvestigations@gmail.com Dallas, GA 

Richardson, Leroy A. 470-236-2009 process@2n2investigations.com Snellville, GA  

Robinson, Shawndreca Rene 716-526-7263 shawndrecar@gmail.com Buford, GA 

Ruddock, Margaret A. 404-469-0663 ruddockm@yahoo.com Stone Mountain, GA 

Sanders, Shakilla Teria 470-909-3925 speedyprocessesllc@gmail.com Douglasville, Ga 

Sanoko, Hadjara 678-337-1883 ttps.notary@gmail.com Douglasville, Ga 

Saxon, Robin L. 404-394-6924 rsaxon@gotchacoveredllc.com Riverdale, GA 

Saxon-Ford, Virginia L. 404-747-6282 misssaxonserves@gmail.com Riverdale, GA 

Seklecki, Christian Gantt 404-771-3204 christian@proofandprocess.com Atlanta, GA 

Singleton, Wesley, G. 770-993-2900 capitalpi@aol.com Woodstock, GA 

Smith-Lowe, Juliette Cinderella 678-794-8335 jslowe007@gmail.com Acworth, GA  

Spears, Joye L. 404-518-3836 jls.drs@att.net Dallas, GA 

Starks, Marc Antony 404-578-4591 services@georgiacourtservices.com Lithonia, GA  

Stiggers, James L. 678-886-4678 processwithjames@gmail.com Atlanta, GA 

Stine, Atuokwu 404-844-3916 stine@swiftservesolution.com Acworth, GA  

Swindle, Frank Lee 404-519-8986 fswindle@hotmail.com Snellville, GA  

Tassaw, Berhane Beyene 404-455-1603 info@btprocessservices.com Atlanta, GA 

Thomas, Jeffrey A. 770-670-8536 jeffpi1965@gmail.com Newnan, GA  

Thompson, Paulette  678-936-5340 paulette@actionprocessservers.com Jefferson, GA  

Thompson, Vanessa 404-901-0700 info@ispy4u.us Fayetteville, GA 

Turner, Jeffrey Donnell 404-669-6869 jeff.turner0590@gmail.com Dallas, GA 

Tuttle, Garry L.  678-520-3512 gtuttlepi@comcast.net Marietta, GA 

Ughulu, Aburekhae Samuel 702-236-4706 samuelsirene3@gmail.com Loganville, GA 

Uwangue, Valentine O. 404-345-8524 uwanguevalentine@hotmail.com Cumming, GA 

Velasquez, Julius 678-788-4035 juliusv@omegasupport.net South Fulton, GA 

West, Eric Noel 404-216-2466 ericwest@1svps.com Powder Springs, GA 

Winkleman, Nan 706-346-4558 tsisinc@att.net Rome, Ga 

Wright, Christopher 404-664-1972 info@r1legalservices.com Austell, GA 
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